correcTion #1000 RO

Confidentiality Requested: KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1183151 Form ACO-1
Yes [ ]No OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
WELL COMPLET'ON FORM All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 6113 API No. 15 - 15-171-20995-00-00
Name: Landmark Resources, Inc. Spot Description:
Address 1: 1616 S VOSS RD STE 600 NW.NE_NE NW gec 3 qwp. 17 s R. 34 [ ]East[0West
Address 2: 169 Feetfrom 0] North/ [] South Line of Section
City: _ HOUSTON State: TX  zip: 77057 , 2641 2250 Feetfrom [ ] East / O] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Jeff Wood Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (713 ) 243-8550 (INe [@INw [Ise [sw
CONTRACTOR: License # 30606 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name: Murfin DriIIing Co.. Inc. (e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)
' Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4
Wellsite Geologist: _Terry McLeod Scot
County:
Purchaser: NCRA Y R 2.3
Lease Name: 0S¢ Well #: <~
Designate Type of Completion: .
Field Name: __ Wildcat
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover
Producing Formation: Marmaton/Altamont
Qil WSW SWD SIOW
o [ [ [ Elevation: Ground:3126  Kelly Bushing: _ 3137
[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR [ ] sicw
M oG ] asw 7 Temp. Abd Total Vertical Depth: 4890 Plug Back Total Depth:4844
] CM (Coal Bed Methane) Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 266 Feet
[ ] cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.): Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [1] Yes [ |No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If yes, show depth set: 2475 Feet
Operator: If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name: feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.
Original Comp.Date: = Original Total Depth:
[ ] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD Drilling Fluid Management Plan
[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Chloride content: 6000 ppm  Fluid volume: 160 bbls
[ ] Commingled Permit #: £ ed
i - Evaporate
[ ] Dual Completion Permit #: Dewatering method used: £
[ ] swWD Permit #: Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
[ ] ENHR Permit #:
Operator Name:
[ ] Gsw Permit #:
Lease Name: License #:
10/30/2013 11/08/2013 01/02/?014 Quarter Sec. Twp. s. R [ ] East[ ] West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Permit #:
AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and

regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied Confidentiality Requested

. 01/20/2014
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:
Confidential Release Date: 01/20/2016
Wireline Log Received
Submitted Electronically L] Geologist Report Received

[ ] uic Distribution
ALT O]t [ Jn [ Jm Approved by: VAOM JAMES

S pate: 01/21/2014




CORRECTION #1

Page Two
1183151
Operator Name: Landmark Resources, Inc. Lease Name: Rose Well #: 2-3
Sec. 3 Twp;I-7 s. R34 [ ]East F ]West County: Scott

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [O]Yes [ |No [ ] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name TOR Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Elves [ INo Attached Attached Attached
Cores Taken Llves [FINo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo
List All E. Logs Run:
Attached
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.6250 23 266 Class A Common | 210 2% gel 3% CC
Production 7.875 5.50 15.50 4887 ASC 150 6# gilsonite
Production 7.875 5.50 15.50 2475 Class A Lite | 400 1/4# Floseal
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
0 i .
2 lzlff’ted Casing |4 egp 60/40 Pozmix Class A |125 1/4 # Floseal
ug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes @ No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
2 4473'-75', 4480-85', 4498-4501', 4503-09', 4520-23' 2,000 gal 15% MCA/ FE acid 4473-4523'
Set CIBP @ 4710'
2 4734-40' 500 gal 15% MCA/ FE acid 4734-40'
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2.375 4707 N/A [IYes  [Z]No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
01/02/2014 [ ] Flowing [O] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 104 33 29
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [D]Used on Lease [ ] Open Hole (7] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled 4473-4523' OA
, (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator Landmark Resources, Inc.
Well Name Rose 2-3

Doc ID 1183151

All Electric Logs Run

Dual Compensated Porosity Log

Microresistivity Log

Dual Induction Log
Borehole Compensated Sonic Log

Temperature Survey




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator Landmark Resources, Inc.

Well Name Rose 2-3

Doc ID 1183151

Tops

EE N =
Anhydrite 2465 672
B/Anhydrite 2481 656
Topeka 3764 -627
Heebner 4004 -867
Toronto 4023 -886
Lansing 4048 011
C 4088 -951
D 4103 -966
F 4160 -1023
Muncie Creek 4231 -1094
H 4242 -1105
I 4269 -1132
J 4303 -1166
Stark Shale 4332 -1195
K 4344 -1207
L 4390 -1253
BKC 4417 -1280
Marmaton 4473 -1336
Altamont 4489 -1352
Pawnee 4564 -1427
Myrick Station 4589 -1452
Fort Scott 4604 -1467
Cherokee 4630 -1493
Johnson Zone 4677 -1540




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator Landmark Resources, Inc.

Well Name Rose 2-3

Doc ID 1183151

Tops

Up Morrow Sand 4807 -1670

Missippian 4830 -1693




Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator Landmark Resources, Inc.
Well Name Rose 2-3

Doc ID 1183151

Casing

Surface [12.25 8.6250 23 266 Class A [210 2% gel 3%
Common CC
Production|7.875 5.50 15.50 4887 ASC 150 6#
gilsonite
Production|7.875 5.50 15.50 2475 Class A [400 1/4#
Lite Floseal




PO Box 93999
Southlake, TX 76092

Voice:
Fax:

(817) 546-7282
(817) 246-3361

ALLIED

OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

BillTo:

Landmark Resources, Inc.
1616 S. Voss

Suite 600

Houston, TX 77057-1264

INVOICE

Invoice Number; 139505
Invoice Date:  Oct 30, 2013
Page: 1

Now Includes:
4‘e""§"*ﬂi:e

2,32266

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE

__Customer ID Field Ticket# " PaymentTerms & B d _l
Land 61361 Net 30 Days |
~ Job Location _ Camplocaton. === “Service Date |  DueDate |
KS1-01 Oakley Oct 30, 2013 1129113 |
Quantity | Item = Description - | UnitPrice | Amount
1.00 | WELL NAME Rose #2-3
210.00 | CEMENT MATERIALS | Class A Common 17.90| 3,759.00
4.00 | CEMENT MATERIALS | Gel 23.40 93.60
7.00 | CEMENT MATERIALS | Chloride 64.00 448.00
226.60 | CEMENT SERVICE Cubic Feet 2.48 561.97
414.00 | CEMENT SERVICE Ton Mileage o 260| 1,076.40
1.00 | CEMENT SERVICE Surface ARPROVID wo¥ 13 100 1512.25| 1,512.25
40.00 | CEMENT SERVICE Pump Truck Mileage 7.70 308.00
1.00 | CEMENT SERVICE Swedge Manifold Rental 360.00 360.00
40.00 | CEMENT SERVICE Light Vehicle Mileage 4.40 176.00
1.00 | CEMENT SUPERVISOR | Kelly Gabel
1.00 | EQUIPMENT OPERATOR | Wayne McGhghy
1.00 | OPERATOR ASSISTANT | Michael McKampson
P 32306
NOV 1[3 U013
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subtotal Iz ' bl
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax Uuu 350.50
INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED Total Invoice AmoL 5y T 8,645.72
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS : .
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payment/Credit Applied
B TOTAL 0 - 8,645.72



ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 061361

Federal Tax L.D. # 20-8651475

REMITTO P.O. BOX93999 i
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

SERVICE POINT:

-3~

=FL)
. SEC. TWP, RANGE |CAI.LEDOUT ONLOCATION |JOB START JOB FlNISIrS
DATE /D +2Zar1 %) 17 34 = SLitmPAY| VophM | Y Z0A4
ENGSe. L[S/ COUNTY STATE
LEASEQmeo  [WerLy 2 -3 |iocation a MR = e Sttt | s
OLD OR@lee one)
coNTRACTOR M 03 ¥ 2223 2 OWNER 5Qn &
TYPEOFIOB _S¢gt Rey ¢
HOLESIZE o lyey TD. ZAln CEMENT
CASING SIZE ¥ 5/ DEPTH A&y AMOUNT ORDERED _2 [ =A™ (ayn 3Fhce
TUBING SIZE DEPTH 2o )
DRILL PIPE DEPTH (Al
TOOL DEPTH
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON U@ |22 3559°°
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX @y
CEMENT LEFTIN CSG. J 5~ GEL (5 @ @ Q32
PERFS. CHLORIDE T5ls @ fyZ2 i sS
DISPLACEMENT bbb § ASC @
EQUIPMENT ®
@
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER K= 10y g
427 HELPER u_,cw wn ®
BULKTRUCK : P
# 2%L4hHi0 DRWERM (e @
BULK TRUCK
# DRIVER HANDLING 225 2T @ 2o Zr EZ
' MILEAGE __ G, 52 4on X4/ x2 &2 M_
REMARKS: . TOTAL A0Q3% az—-
54%6*\»: mge—-n ne, b «951& A -L\
el @D 2ES c,mmv?-»:z SERVICE
a3 «:‘:ic;cfea. Laia bbbl pretet
DEPTH OF JOB 20
TALt S A PUMP TRUCK CHARGE (52 =2
. . EXTRA FOOTAGE
Ceinend acd Clfenlod g, . MILEAGE__M LV 4 @Afi-— (726 €2
. f«é’-aqﬁé/—@’ MANIFOLD __Sinedge @ el
%%abm MIN__ o e 272 zpsplo—
. @ .
CHARGETO: AQ0 AWM YREparce S 25
-/
STREET TOTAL A3A
ZIp
Kl STATE PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
/AT 5 \: é "(“\3\\ A 5
@
To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. il
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment g
and fumish cementer and helper(s) 1o assist owner or
contractor (o do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" fisted on the reverse side.  SALES TAX(If Any)

i
PRINTED NAME e et [ /€ec

S[GNATURE;/d,{M /('e@bc—u{

TOTAL CHARGES ca gq’j ala

IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

SO ST ey

DISCOUNT

.



BID SHEET

ste | 9/19/13 ]
[service Polnt:  [oakley 1 AL L I E D
T T OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC
Address P.0. Box 27
Og_t'ev KS 67748
Business Phona .
Company Landmark Resoarces, Int. " " [Prepared for: Healhe?8aln . i Well D3ta T
Address 1616 Vo, Suite 600 " {Title: Conitrotler ™~ OpeaHole | . 121/4 |Depth
Address Hoiistori Texas 77057 Business Phone: 713-243-8550 1D, 12.25
Well Name _ |Rose,Beeson,Deckes, *=" . . [E-mall: FEithir@lisdrartreirnies con Job Excess 10
Lease ¥53,1-139 0 | " :|Mebita Phona: T Casing Size 1 858 Depth 250
field R " |Peepared By: tealRupp - i 0.0, B.6375
County Scatt " [Title: v Sa»es&FeM ‘Operations Man:g 1.0. 7.825
State Kansas . ‘|Business Phane: Casing Weight 24
Section 3 . | E-mall: Thread STC
Tawaship 175 . '|Mobile Phone: 316:250-7057 Grade 1-55
Range W “|Rig Contractor Unkndwn | -
AP Humber ¥ Rig Namel ki
Proposal Title: |Surfsce Casing Riz Phone
Costper Lnit
Uont Unit Tolal Net Net
CIMM = Casing Pump Charga 0 ta 3007 . a {forEhou:sJ $1,512.25 | § 1512.25{% 108882 51,038.82
L ) : N $000 (¢ - i - $0.60
£0.00 s 5 - $0.00
5000 3 - s - $0.00|
= i 7 $000 |$ - s - $0.00
“[subtetal S 151125 $1,083.82
B e 0.00 . . Each POR $ - $ - $06.00]
‘000 Each ' POR_[$ - 15 - $0.00
0.00 ;] Eath POR; | § - s . $0.00
, 0.00.7 ! POR |§ - I$ - $0.00
‘0go. Exch’ POR__ |3 | $0.00
0.00 : Each™ [, s000. |3 - 5 - £0.00
Suhtatal [ . $0.00
CAC tCLASS A COMMON $17.50 B 3,758.00 | & 12,89 $2,706.48
CACL - Caleiur Chlaride . ° 36400 )8 448.00 | & 45.08 $322.55
PGEL - Premlum Gel [B2nicaite) $2340 (S 93601 % 16 85 $67.39
o e 000 |3$ - is - $0.00
4000 |$ - s ‘ $0.00
$0.00 H - 4 - $0.00
& ThSeee TS T T T $ L 40,60/
W R L5000 |5 - 18 $0.00
Subtotal $  4,300.60 $3,096.41
HOLG = Preducts hardfing senice cha:ge 226.60 | percuFt. $2.48 5 56197 | 5 1.79 $404.62
DRYG - Drayagé for products - 41400 | toamile.] $2.60 |$ 107640 % 187 $775.01
MILV - Light Vehicle Mileage . “40.60 - permitle.| 3440 3% 176.00 | § 3.17 5126.72
RSV = Agavy Vehlele Mifeaze T ddkoT| Tparmilac| sr70 |8 308.00 | § 5.54 30176
Subtotal 5 2,122.37 $1.,528.10
000 | 000 so00 |§ - B - 30.00
i v ooa’ | “ia.00 5000 |$ - s - $0.00]
Subtotal s . $0.00
Totals: % 7,935.22 $5,713.36
CISCOUNT: Operations {423.43)
DISCOUNT: Equipment Salas 0.00
BISCOUNT: Products {1,204.17) '
DISCOUNT: Transpart {594.26)
DiSCOUNT: OTHER 0.00
[2,221.86)




Summary of Changes

Lease Name and Number: Rose 2-3
API/Permit #: 15-171-20995-00-00
Doc ID: 1183151

Correction Number: 1

Approved By: NAOMI JAMES

Field Name Previous Value

Additional Type And
Percent Additive

CasingAdd_Type_PctP
DF_3

8% gel 1/4# Floseal

CasingSettingDepthPD 2473
F 3

CasingTypeOfCementP 60/40 Poz

DF_3

Cementing Purpose No
Protect Casing

CementingDepthl PDF

CementingDepthBasel

CementingDepthTopl

Multiple Stage 2472
Cementing Collar Depth

Number Of Sacks Used
for Cementing /
Squeezing- Line 1

New Value

1/4 # Floseal

1/4# Floseal

2475

Class A Lite

Yes

0-694

694

2475

125



Summary of changes for correction 1 continued

Field Name

Perf_Depth_2

Perf_Material_2

Perf_Record_2

Producing Formation

Production - Barrels Oil

Production - Barrels of

Water

Save Link

Type Of Cement Used
for Cementing /
Squeezing - Line 1

Previous Value

4710

Set CIBP @ 4710

Marmaton

100

..I..Ikcc/detail/operatorE
ditDetail.cfm?dociD=11
82945

New Value

Set CIBP @ 4710

Marmaton/Altamont

104

3.3

..I..Ikcc/detail/operatorE
ditDetail.cfm?dociD=11

83151
60/40 Pozmix Class A



Summary of Attachments

Lease Name and Number: Rose 2-3
API: 15-171-20995-00-00

Doc ID: 1183151

Correction Number: 1

Attachment Name



Confidentiality Requested: KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1182945 Form ACO-1

Al 12013
Yes [ |No OlL & GAS CONSERVATION DivisION Form must be Typed

CONFIDENTIAL WELL COMPLETION FORM oI must be Signed

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 6113 API No. 15 - 15-171-20995-00-00
Name: Landmark Resources, Inc. Spot Description:
Address 1: 1616 S VOSS RD STE 600 _NW_NE_NE NW ggc. 3 Twp. 17 s R 34 [ ] East[ 0 West
Address 2: 169 Feetfrom 0] North/ [] South Line of Section
City: _ HOUSTON State: TX  zip: 77057 , 2641 2250 Feetfrom [ ] East / O] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Jeff Wood Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (713 ) 243-8550 (INe [@INw [Ise [sw
CONTRACTOR: License # 30606 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name: Murfin DriIIing Co.. Inc. (e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)
' Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Wellsite Geologist: _Terry McLeod ! SEH L] L]
County:
Purchaser: NCRA Y R 2.3
Lease Name: 0S¢ Well #: <~
Designate Type of Completion: .
Field Name: __ Wildcat
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover
Producing Formation: Marmaton
Qil WSW SWD SIOW
o [ [ [ Elevation: Ground:3126  Kelly Bushing: _ 3137
(]G [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR [ ] sigw
as
M oG ] asw 7 Temp. Abd Total Vertical Depth: 4890 Plug Back Total Depth:4844
] CM (Coal Bed Methane) Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 266 Feet
[ ] cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.): Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [1] Yes [ |No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If yes, show depth set: 2472 Feet
Operator: If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name: feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.
Original Comp.Date: = Original Total Depth:
[ ] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD Drilling Fluid Management Plan
[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Chloride content: 6000 ppm  Fluid volume: 160 bbls
[ ] Commingled Permit #
ommingle ermit #:
i - Evaporated
[ ] Dual Completion Permit #: Dewatering method used: £
[ ] swWD Permit #: Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
[ ] ENHR Permit #:
Operator Name:
[ ] Gsw Permit #:
Lease Name: License #:
10/30/2013 11/08/2013 01/02/?014 Quarter Sec. Twp. s R [ East[ ] West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Permit #:
AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and

regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied Confidentiality Requested

. 01/20/2014
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:
|| Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Submitted Electronically L] Geologist Report Received

[ ] uic Distribution
ALT O]t [ Jn [ Jm Approved by: VAOM JAMES

S pate: 01/21/2014




KOLAR Document ID: 1182945

Page Two
Operator Name: _Landmark Resources, Inc. Lease Name: _ROS€ Well #; 23
Sec. 3 Twp. 17 s. R34 [ ]East [O] West County: _Scott

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [B]Yes [ |No [ ] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name To Datu
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Olves [ INo Attached Attdthed Afiached
Cores Taken Llves [PINo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo
Geologist Report / Mud Logs [ ]Yes [ ]No
List All E. Logs Run:
Attached

CASING RECORD  [7] New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs. / Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.6250 23 266 Class A Common | 210 2% gel 3% CC
Production 7.875 5.50 15.50 4887 ASC 150 6# gilsonite
Production 7.875 5.50 15.50 2475 Class A Lite | 400 1/4# Floseal

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
0 ; .
Protect Gasing | 694 60/40 Pozmix Class A 125 1/4 # Floseal
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
1. Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes @ No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
2. Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
3. Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Date of first Production/Injection or Resumed Production/ Producing Method:
Injection: 1 /02/2014 [ JFlowing  [O]Pumping [ ]GasLift [ _]Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
104 3.3 29
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
To Bottom
D Vented D Sold @ Used on Lease D Open Hole @ Perf. D Dually Comp. D Commingled 4473_4523. OA
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) (Submit ACO™5)  (Submit ACO-4)
Shots Per Perforation Perforation Bridge Plug Bridge Plug Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cementing Squeeze Record
Foot Top Bottom Type Set At (Amount and Kind of Material Used)
2 2,000 gal 15% MCA/ FE acid

500 gal 15% MCA/ FE acid

TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At:
2.375 4707 N/A

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 266 N. Main, Suite 220, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator Landmark Resources, Inc.
Well Name Rose 2-3

Doc ID 1182945

All Electric Logs Run

Dual Compensated Porosity Log

Microresistivity Log
Dual Induction Log
Borehole Compensated Sonic Log




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator Landmark Resources, Inc.

Well Name Rose 2-3

Doc ID 1182945

Tops

EE N =
Anhydrite 2465 672
B/Anhydrite 2481 656
Topeka 3764 -627
Heebner 4004 -867
Toronto 4023 -886
Lansing 4048 011
C 4088 -951
D 4103 -966
F 4160 -1023
Muncie Creek 4231 -1094
H 4242 -1105
I 4269 -1132
J 4303 -1166
Stark Shale 4332 -1195
K 4344 -1207
L 4390 -1253
BKC 4417 -1280
Marmaton 4473 -1336
Altamont 4489 -1352
Pawnee 4564 -1427
Myrick Station 4589 -1452
Fort Scott 4604 -1467
Cherokee 4630 -1493
Johnson Zone 4677 -1540




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator Landmark Resources, Inc.

Well Name Rose 2-3

Doc ID 1182945

Tops

Up Morrow Sand 4807 -1670

Missippian 4830 -1693




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator Landmark Resources, Inc.

Well Name Rose 2-3

Doc ID 1182945

Perforations

2 4473'-75', 4480-85', [2,000 gal 15% MCA/ [4473-4523'
4498-4501', 4503-09', |FE acid
4520-23'

Set CIBP @ 4710 4710

2 4734-40' 500 gal 15% MCA/ FE (4734-40'
acid




Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator Landmark Resources, Inc.
Well Name Rose 2-3

Doc ID 1182945

Casing

Surface [12.25 8.6250 23 266 Class A [210 2% gel 3%
Common CC
Production|7.875 5.50 15.50 4887 ASC 150 6#
gilsonite
Production|7.875 5.50 15.50 2473 60/40 Poz (400 8% gel
1/44#

Floseal




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Landmark Resources, Inc.

1616 S. Voss Rd. Suite 600
Houston, TX 77057

ATTN: Terry McLeod

Rose #2-3

3-17s-34w Scott,KS

Start Date:  2013.11.04 @ 16:38:00
End Date:  2013.11.05 @ 01:16:30
Job Ticket #: 55542 DST# 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2013.11.08 @ 08:58:32
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Landmark Resources, Inc.

1616 S. Voss Rd. Suite 600

Houston, TX 77057

ATTN: Terry McLeod

3-17s-34w Scott,KS

Rose #2-3
Job Ticket: 55542

Test Start: 2013.11.04 @ 16:38:00

DST#:1

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Marmaton
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 19:32:50 Tester: Chuck Smith
Time Test Ended: 01:16:30 Unit No: 62
Interval: 4478.00 ft (KB) To  4490.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3137.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4490.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 3126.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 6741 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 265.22 psig @ 4487.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2013.11.04 End Date: 2013.11.05 Last Calib.: 2013.11.05
Start Time: 16:38:02 End Time: 01:16:30 Time On Btm: 2013.11.04 @ 19:31:50
Time Off Btm: 2013.11.04 @ 22:36:20
TEST COMMENT: B.O.B. @ 11 min.
B.O.B. @ 27 min.
B.O.B. @ 12 min.
B.O.B. @ 42 min.
- Pressure vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
_ B Tl 1] 1 Erer—= 3 Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
[ | L m 1~ (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
200 h | 1. 0 | 2219.02 112.30 | Initial Hydro-static
o 1 ! ! #i\ 1 1 20.86 111.03 | Open To Flow (1)
/ ! ol '& % 1- 32| 15579 | 113.64| Shut-In(1)
- ! \ f i i % 1. 77 | 1229.70 116.08 | End Shut-In(1)
. | I  E 78 | 18050 | 115.68| Open To Flow (2)
H j | ~7 \_% -3 123 | 26522 | 11839 Shut-in(2)
— / I ] ! \ 1.° 184 | 1147.49 | 120.58 | End Shut-In(2)
= \[ i | T ] 185 | 2240.96 120.91 | Final Hydro-static
. [ RS
b / - \ IR
[ | | | __JI"
—ron au e T
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
248.00 GO 15g 850 1.22
248.00 GO 20g 800 3.19
112.00 GO 30g 700 1.57
0.00 560" Weak GIP 0.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 55542

Printed: 2013.11.08 @ 08:58:32




RILOBITE
ESTING , Inc.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Houston, TX 77057

ATTN: Terry McLeod

Landmark Resources, Inc.

1616 S. Voss Rd. Suite 600

3-17s-34w Scott,KS

Rose #2-3
Job Ticket: 55542 DST#:1

Test Start: 2013.11.04 @ 16:38:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: Marmaton
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB)

Time Tool Opened: 19:32:50
Time Test Ended: 01:16:30

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Chuck Smith
Unit No: 62

Interval: 4478.00 ft (KB) To  4490.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3137.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4490.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 3126.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 6751 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4487.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2013.11.04 End Date: 2013.11.05 Last Calib.: 2013.11.05
Start Time: 16:37:44 End Time: 01:16:42 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: B.O.B. @ 11 min.
B.O.B. @ 27 min.
B.O.B. @ 12 min.
B.O.B. @ 42 min.
- Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
A R = u Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
By ] (Min.) (psig) | (deg F)
- f S
z f 1 1= 3
N )
A | {.
. - R
b/ A1
4 hion Now 2013 e rne:::n) Sthe
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
248.00 GO 15g 850 1.22
248.00 GO 20g 800 3.19
112.00 GO 30g 700 1.57
0.00 560" Weak GIP 0.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 55542

Printed: 2013.11.08 @ 08:58:33




RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

Landmark Resources, Inc. 3-17s-34w Scott,KS
ESTING ! INC 1616 S. Voss Rd. Suite 600 Rose #2-3
Houston, TX 77057 Job Ticket: 55542 DST#: 1
ATTN: Terry McLeod Test Start: 2013.11.04 @ 16:38:00
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 4209.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 59.04 bbl Tool Weight: 2100.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 20000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length: ~ 280.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.38 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 85000.00 Ib
il pi ) ¢ Total Volume:  60.42 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 33501t String Weight: Initial ~ 75000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 4478.00 ft Final  77000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 12.00 ft
Tool Length: 34.50 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 4456.50

Shut In Tool 5.00 4461.50

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4466.50

Safety Joint 2.50 4469.00

Packer 5.00 4474.00 22.50 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4478.00

Stubb 1.00 4479.00

Perforations 8.00 4487.00

Recorder 0.00 6741 Inside 4487.00

Recorder 0.00 6751 Outside  4487.00

Bullnose 3.00 4490.00 12.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 34.50

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 55542 Printed: 2013.11.08 @ 08:58:33




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY
RILOBITE

Landmark Resources, Inc. 3-17s-34w Scott,KS
ESTING ! INC 1616 S. Voss Rd. Suite 600 Rose #2-3
Houston, TX 77057 Job Ticket: 55542 DST#: 1
ATTN: Terry McLeod Test Start: 2013.11.04 @ 16:38:00
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP 29deg API
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 58.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 6.78 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 3000.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
248.00 | GO 15g 850 1.220
248.00 | GO 20g 800 3.187
112.00 [ GO 30g 700 1571
0.00 | 560" Weak GIP 0.000
Total Length: ft Total Volume: 6.848 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments: APIl: 27 @ 40 Degrees F = 29.

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 55542 Printed: 2013.11.08 @ 08:58:33




Serial # 6741 Inside Landmark Resources, Inc. Rose #2-3 DST Test Number: 1

Pressure vs. Time

[v] [ v ]
6741 Pressure 6741 Temperature
~ , , | _ - . ]
| Initial Hydro-static | | Final Hydro-static
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 55542 Printed: 2013.11.08 @ 08:58:34



Serial # 6751 Outside Landmark Resources, Inc. Rose #2-3 DST Test Number: 1

Pressure vs. Time

[a] [A]
6751 Pressure 6751 Temperature _
- +— 120
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2000 | -— 110
1750 -+— 100
1500 |- :
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 55542 Printed: 2013.11.08 @ 08:58:34



RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Landmark Resources, Inc.

1616 S. Voss Rd. Suite 600
Houston, TX 77057

ATTN: Terry McLeod

Rose #2-3

3-17s-34w Scott,KS

Start Date:  2013.11.05 @ 08:24:00
End Date:  2013.11.05 @ 18:14:30
Job Ticket #: 55543 DST# 2

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2013.11.08 @ 08:58:07
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Houston,

TX 77057

ATTN: Terry McLeod

Landmark Resources, Inc.

1616 S. Voss Rd. Suite 600

3-17s-34w Scott,KS

Rose #2-3
Job Ticket: 55543 DST#:2

Test Start: 2013.11.05 @ 08:24:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Altamont
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 10:42:10 Tester: Chuck Smith
Time Test Ended: 18:14:30 Unit No: 62
Interval: 4494.00 ft (KB) To  4525.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3137.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4525.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 3126.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 6741 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 833.05 psig @ 4522.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2013.11.05 End Date: 2013.11.05 Last Calib.: 2013.11.05
Start Time: 08:24:02 End Time: 18:14:30 Time On Btm: 2013.11.05 @ 10:41:00
Time Off Btm: 2013.11.05 @ 14:14:50
TEST COMMENT: B.O.B. @ 2 min.
B.O.B. @ 7 1/2 min.
B.O.B. @ 3 1/2 min.
B.O.B. @ 18 min.
- Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
“""“T": — T o4 5 Tirpe Pres§ure Temp Annotation
’} | ﬁ 1- (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
am I I {.. 0 | 2216.75 | 108.90| Initial Hydro-static
I : I 3 ] 2| 115.28 | 108.35| Open To Flow (1)
[ -"'" 31 455.60 120.66 | Shut-In(1)
b i i 1. 76 | 1094.06 121.11 | End Shut-In(1)
. I bl | = 77 | 581.65 | 120.87 | Open To Flow (2)
g | | ] ‘5 121 833.05 122.32 | Shut-In(2)
i - | = 212 | 1272.02 121.79 | End Shut-In(2)
| é\ Am : ] 214 | 2167.38 122.17 | Final Hydro-static
o " i i .
\U [ ;
deo | | ]
ol ™1 | 1
! R L . g
5 Tue Now M3 o i Time (Haus) wu m‘
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
0.00 1815' GIP 0.00
62.00 GMCO 10g 25m 650 0.30
62.00 GO 30g 700 0.30
1805.00 GO 30g 650 Circulated out 23.90
124.00 GO 15¢g 850 1.74
108.00 GO 30g 700 151
* Recovery from multiple tests
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 55543 Printed: 2013.11.08 @ 08:58:07




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Landmark Resources, Inc.

1616 S. Voss Rd. Suite 600
Houston, TX 77057

ATTN: Terry McLeod

3-17s-34w Scott,KS

Rose #2-3

Job Ticket: 55543 DST#:2

Test Start: 2013.11.05 @ 08:24:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Altamont
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 10:42:10

Time Test Ended: 18:14:30

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Tester: Chuck Smith
Unit No: 62

Interval: 4494.00 ft (KB) To  4525.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3137.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4525.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 3126.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 6751 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4522.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2013.11.05 End Date: 2013.11.05 Last Calib.: 2013.11.05
Start Time: 08:24:02 End Time: 18:14:40 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: B.O.B. @ 2 min.
B.O.B. @ 7 1/2 min.
B.O.B. @ 3 1/2 min.
B.O.B. @ 18 min.
- Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
SRS = g Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
4& r 1= (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
5 Tue Now M3 o i Time (Haus) wu m‘
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
0.00 1815' GIP 0.00
62.00 GMCO 10g 25m 650 0.30
62.00 GO 30g 700 0.30
1805.00 GO 30g 650 Circulated out 23.90
124.00 GO 15g 850 1.74
108.00 GO 30g 700 1.51
* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 55543

Printed: 2013.11.08 @ 08:58:07




RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

Landmark Resources, Inc. 3-17s-34w Scott,KS
ESTING ! INC 1616 S. Voss Rd. Suite 600 Rose #2-3
Houston, TX 77057 Job Ticket: 55543 DST#: 2
ATTN: Terry McLeod Test Start: 2013.11.05 @ 08:24:00
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 4206.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 59.00 bbl Tool Weight: 2100.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 20000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length: ~ 280.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.38 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 85000.00 Ib
il pi ) ¢ Total Volume:  60.38 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 14.50 ft String Weight: Initial ~ 75000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 4494.00 ft Final  80000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 31.00 ft
Tool Length: 53.50 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 4472.50

Shut In Tool 5.00 4477.50

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4482.50

Safety Joint 2.50 4485.00

Packer 5.00 4490.00 22.50 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4494.00

Stubb 1.00 4495.00

Perforations 27.00 4522.00

Recorder 0.00 6741 Inside 4522.00

Recorder 0.00 6751 Outside ~ 4522.00

Bullnose 3.00 4525.00 31.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 53.50

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 55543 Printed: 2013.11.08 @ 08:58:08




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY
RILOBITE

Landmark Resources, Inc. 3-17s-34w Scott,KS
ESTING ! INC 1616 S. Voss Rd. Suite 600 Rose #2-3
Houston, TX 77057 Job Ticket: 55543 DST#: 2
ATTN: Terry McLeod Test Start: 2013.11.05 @ 08:24:00
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP 3ldeg API
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 58.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 8.78 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 4500.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
0.00 |1815'GIP 0.000
62.00 | GMCO 10g 25m 650 0.305
62.00 | GO 30g 700 0.305
1805.00 | GO 30g 650 Circulated out 23.898
124.00 | GO 15g 850 1.739
108.00 | GO 30g 700 1515
Total Length: 2161.00ft Total Volume: 27.762 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments: APl 29 @ 40 Degrees F= 31.

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 55543 Printed: 2013.11.08 @ 08:58:08




Serial # 6741 Inside Landmark Resources, Inc. Rose #2-3 DST Test Number: 2
Pressure vs. Time
Lv] [V ]
6741 Pressure 6741 Temperature
I I I -
I~ I nitial f4ydro-static! ) i
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 55543 Printed: 2013.11.08 @ 08:58:08




Serial # 6751 Outside Landmark Resources, Inc. Rose #2-3 DST Test Number: 2

Pressure vs. Time
[ a] [a]
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 55543 Printed: 2013.11.08 @ 08:58:08



RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Landmark Resources, Inc.

1616 S. Voss Rd. Suite 600
Houston, TX 77057

ATTN: Terry McLeod

Rose #2-3

3-17s-34w Scott,KS

Start Date:  2013.11.06 @ 18:42:00
End Date:  2013.11.07 @ 02:57:50
Job Ticket #: 55544 DST# 3

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2013.11.08 @ 08:57:32
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Landmark Resources, Inc.

1616 S. Voss Rd. Suite 600
Houston, TX 77057

ATTN: Terry McLeod

3-17s-34w Scott,KS

Rose #2-3
Job Ticket: 55544 DST#:3

Test Start: 2013.11.06 @ 18:42:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Ft. Scott - Johnson
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 21:00:30 Tester: Chuck Smith
Time Test Ended: 02:57:50 Unit No: 62
Interval: 4584.00 ft (KB) To  4770.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3137.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4770.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 3126.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 6741 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 108.38 psig @ 4610.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2013.11.06 End Date: 2013.11.07 Last Calib.: 2013.11.07
Start Time: 18:42:02 End Time: 02:57:49 Time On Btm: 2013.11.06 @ 20:58:50
Time Off Btm: 2013.11.07 @ 00:36:09
TEST COMMENT: 4" Blow.
No return.
1" Blow .
No return.
- Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
=m “""“E“"E_ I i _f_" ] Tirpe Pres§ure Temp Annotation
' o [ T— ] (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
! ! 1 . 0| 2322.27 | 112.19| Initial Hydro-static
- i i i 1 2 21.72 111.07 | Open To Flow (1)
| | \ - 32 58.55 113.73| Shut-In(1)
= | l \ 1 . 78 | 1169.68 114.50 | End Shut-In(1)
3 I L } 1=: 79| 6290 | 113.94| Open To Flow (2)
: | / ........‘ oo 1 g': 124 108.38 115.38 | Shut-In(2)
L | \ | 1~ 214 | 1163.22 | 116.25| End Shut-In(2)
i // / I{ { I \ % : 218 | 2208.03 | 116.66 | Final Hydro-static
0 5 T ! ; [ ™
\/ | \‘ @ ]
| I~
P / . J—-ﬂ | ]
‘ . o ] [ ‘ .
6Wed Nov M3 o Time (Haus) e u
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
135.00 OSM 100m Qil spots in tool. 0.66
* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 55544

Printed: 2013.11.08 @ 08:57:32




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Landmark Resources, Inc.

1616 S. Voss Rd. Suite 600
Houston, TX 77057

ATTN: Terry McLeod

3-17s-34w Scott,KS

Rose #2-3
Job Ticket: 55544 DST#:3

Test Start: 2013.11.06 @ 18:42:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Ft. Scott - Johnson
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 21:00:30

Time Test Ended: 02:57:50

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Tester: Chuck Smith
Unit No: 62

Interval: 4584.00 ft (KB) To  4770.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3137.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4770.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 3126.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 6751 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4610.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2013.11.06 End Date: 2013.11.07 Last Calib.: 2013.11.07
Start Time: 18:41:45 End Time: 02:57:53 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: 4" Blow.
No return.
1" Blow.
No return.
- Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
T e = 3 Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
ﬁ,. ] (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
A A
w8 \\ ’ "
6Wed Nov M3 o Time (Haus) e u
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
135.00 OSM 100m Qil spots in tool. 0.66
* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 55544

Printed: 2013.11.08 @ 08:57:32




RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

Landmark Resources, Inc. 3-17s-34w Scott,KS
ESTING ! INC 1616 S. Voss Rd. Suite 600 Rose #2-3
Houston, TX 77057 Job Ticket: 55544 DST#: 3
ATTN: Terry McLeod Test Start: 2013.11.06 @ 18:42:00
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 4300.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 60.32 bbl Tool Weight: 2100.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 20000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length: ~ 280.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.38 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 100000.0 Ib
il pi ) ¢ Total Volume:  61.70 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 18.50 ft String Weight: Initial ~ 77000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 4584.00 ft Final  78000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers:  186.00 ft
Tool Length: 208.50 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 4562.50

Shut In Tool 5.00 4567.50

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4572.50

Safety Joint 2.50 4575.00

Packer 5.00 4580.00 22.50 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4584.00

Stubb 1.00 4585.00

Perforations 25.00 4610.00

Recorder 0.00 6741 Inside 4610.00

Recorder 0.00 6751 Outside  4610.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4611.00

Drill Pipe 155.00 4766.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4767.00

Bullnose 3.00 4770.00 186.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 208.50

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 55544 Printed: 2013.11.08 @ 08:57:33




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY
RILOBITE

Landmark Resources, Inc. 3-17s-34w Scott,KS
ESTING ! INC 1616 S. Voss Rd. Suite 600 Rose #2-3
Houston, TX 77057 Job Ticket: 55544 DST#: 3
ATTN: Terry McLeod Test Start: 2013.11.06 @ 18:42:00
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 57.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 6.39 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 5500.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
135.00 [ OSM100m OQil spots in tool. 0.664
Total Length: 135.00 ft Total Volume: 0.664 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 55544 Printed: 2013.11.08 @ 08:57:33




Serial # 6741 Inside Landmark Resources, Inc. Rose #2-3 DST Test Number: 3
Pressure vs. Time
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 55544

Printed: 2013.11.08 @ 08:57:34




Serial # 6751 Outside Landmark Resources, Inc. Rose #2-3 DST Test Number: 3
Pressure vs. Time
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 55544 Printed: 2013.11.08 @ 08:57:34




RILOBITE

ESTING inc.

1515 Commerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601

Test Ticket

No. DDBbH42

410

Well Name & No. ‘/€05(’ 1‘:_\7 " Test No. / pate /7" i —/_).)

Company Z/u*h ik /('P&Om'ct'ﬁrjﬂc. Elevation 3/3 i KB__. 3/2¢ GL

Address __/f/le-8. Yess K. STE L0 Fhsrea, TX 29057

Co. Rep / Geo. -7;’rr:/ /V)L‘_['ﬁ‘d' Rig AND¢ d\}/

Location: Sec. 3 Twp. __ /75 Rge. .37k Co. Scor/ stae A5
Interval Tested W 78 - 7% Zone Tested LV rmaton
Anchor Length /R Drill Pipe Run LR09 Mud Wt. c/?';‘;
Top Packer Depth 7774 Drill Collars Run X8O Vis Y]
Bottom Packer Depth 75/75 Wt. Pipe Run 0 WL 65‘
Total Depth 2470 Chlorides 3000 ppmSystem  LCM Pl
Blow Description 5, 0, B @ M min

L0013 @ X min,
L.oB ¢ 12 man.
,!5-'0“{;-@7 YR min,
Rec Vil Feetof _C(0 S0 %qas 70 %oil Y%water %mud
Rec ‘d— ‘/Eﬁ Feetof (>0 XU %gas 50 %0il Yowater Yemud
Rec @7 Z' ﬁ! Feet of (:() /% %gas 84 %oil Yowater %mud
Rec X Feet of &SACO /0 %qas B0 il %water 70 %mud
Rec Feetof .S 40 wak & 1P %Qas %o0il Ywater %mud
Rec Total (=70 BHT _/~/ Gravity .~ AP| RW @ 'F Chlorides _ ° ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic ;-7._)‘,7/'? % Test 1250 T-On Location ’/, :_'3-.5/
(B) First Initial Flow AP Q Jars T-Started 26,38
(C) First Final Flow /5L & safety Joint 75 T-Open i ‘3',_5
(D) Initial Shut-In /A3 X Circ Sub 2//C Thuled AR 2
(E) Second Initial Flow Lo/ Q Hourly Standby rou L. 17
(F) Second Final Flow ;‘25& g M Mileage 39/{1)‘ 60.45 CRRIREG
(G) Final Shut-In HLT O Sampler
(H) Final Hydrostatic AR/ Q Straddle S ————
() Shale Packer O Ruined Packer
Initial Open ?0 O Extra Packer O Extra Copies
Initial Shut-In 25 O Extra Recorder SubTotal 0
Final Flow %5 O Day Standby Total___ 1385.45
Final Shut-In &0 Q Accessibility MP/DST Disc't o
Sub Total 1385.45

Approved By

2 T W)

/ -
Our Representative fﬁbﬁ/; .4.‘;;%

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss sutfered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hele shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.
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RILOBITE
ESTING Inc.

Test Ticket

1515 Commerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601 NO. 5 5 5 LI- J
Well Name & No. j(’)o:)c ﬁm) 3 Test No. 7? Date //‘5'/3
Company Zana/mark {1(‘)1*’ soucces , L ac Elevation 3/37 KB 3/2L GL
address __ Lo/l B Voss R STE GO0 Fhou sron TX 17057
Co. Rep / Geo. 7;’”;/ Melepd Rig /V’ Do W
Location: Sec. :") Twp. /75 Rge. ,3’/«;’ Co. <§C‘0/§" State /(5
Interval Tested 1?’7 94 -7524 Zone Tested _[?/f[d.n’wn,:
Anchor Length 3] Drill Pipe Run “20L Mud Wt. C}/
Top Packer Depth 9499 Drill Collars Run n.? E‘C Vis j;_“?
Bottom Packer Depth___ 4799 Wt. Pipe Run 12, WL 5.6
Total Depth 4528 Chlorides 7500 ppm System  LCM 2
Blow Description B.0.3. Va2 A min,
B,O,/ﬁ.@a i Z’mm.
BLAB.@ 3Dmin.
£.0.8. @ /8 min.
Rec /08 Feetof _ & O 30 %gas 70 %oil Yewater %mud
Rec 27 Feetof GO /5 %aas _BS5 %oil Yowater %mud
Rec_ / E 05 ol 2. £ v hednal AT _S¢  %gas 70 il Y%water Y%mud
Rec (%E;‘ Feetof & O _S¢0 %gas 7 %ol Y%water %mud
Rec é;_? Feet ol A% 0 /O %gas &5 %oil Ywater o< %mud
Rec Total el 2ol BHT /,;?,12 Gravity L AP RW @ °F Chlorides "~ ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic XX/ 7 M Test__ 1250 T-On Location giss
(B) First Initial Flow /15 Q Jars T-Started g.R7
(C) First Final Flow YSL ® Safety Joint__75 *Opan £ 0 _'"'7/2 —
(D) Initial Shut-In /099 & Circ Sub 50 Fhsleg / y,‘/f
(E) Second Initial Flow §b;~3 O Hourly Standby rou {;{j'/b
i Comments /g/) Vasy
(F) Second Final Flow £33 ® Mieage . 39ALJ  60.45
(G) Final Shut-In /R 7R O Sampler
(H) Final Hydrostatic 7 U Straddle O Ruined Shale Packer
- 0 Shale Packer O Ruined Packer
Initial Open 20 Q Extra Packer O Exia Copics
Initial Shut-In 75 O Extra Recorder Sub Total __0
Final Flow !7/5 O Day Standby Total 1435.45
Final Shut-In /i Q Accessibility MP/DST Disc't
Sub Total 1435.45

Approved By m_iv-n #\ \T\N{M&\

Our Representative

1 I 4 "} T,
Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for q%'nagecl of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss sutfered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its

equipment, or its statements or opinion co

riterning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.
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RILOBITE
ESTING Inc.

Test Ticket

1515 Commerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601 NO. 5 5 5 a [4
Z N 5
Well Name & No. ,"6)_5 e o? ) Test No. 3 Date //' G A3
Company___ £ 'dﬂc//}}drk @jm.-m, Zac. Elevaton__ 3/ 3°7 KB___S/2¢ GL
Address _/C/E B L ss el ST E LD /f'//ﬂ/xf?'pﬂ, X 72457
Co.Rep/Geo.___Zc Ly e Leod Rig_ 2L L.c. 2/
Location: Sec. ? Twp. I 7.,5 Rge. _?}’w Co. .;560.7/ State /5/-5
Interval Tested S5 RI2770 Zone Tested [7.Scort = Sohnson :
Anchor Length /8L Drill Pipe Run ‘/3 o0 Mud Wt. 9/3
Top Packer Depth d580 Drill Collars Run 280 Vis S7
Bottom Packer Depth___ $/$A Y Wt. Pipe Run ) WL &,
Total Depth 99270 Chlorides 500 ppm System  LCM PG
Blow Description _ 7 /3/ow.
o retuen.
/ ﬂg/t"'w’
N (rtucn,
Rec ' Feet of %Qgas %o0il Yowaler %mud
Rec Z...gé' Feetof ()51 é’/-/ Sppls in 100/ %gas %o0il Yewater /PO Y%mud
Rec Feet of ’ %Qqas %0l Y%water %mud
Rec Feet of %Qqas Yo0il Yewater %mud
Rec Feet of %Qgas Yeo0il Yowater Yemud
Rec Total /35 BHT _//( Gravity APl RW @ 'F Chlorides - ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic 23R Bl Test 1250 T-On Location /9.
(B) First Initial Flow R & Fars T-Started /. ,‘3 o 4
(C) First Final Flow Y /E{ Safety Joint __ /5 T-Open £/ :@f
(D) Initial Shut-In /70 i Girc Sub AL/ T-Pulled / “7; 3‘?“"”'
(E) Second Initial Flow e O Hourly Standby e oZ -5
Py , Comments
(F) Second Final Flow /08 o Mileage SZAT X3 120.90
(G) Final Shut-In //43 O Sampler
(H) Final Hydrostatic L2208 Q Straddle O Ruined Shale Packer
O Shale Packer O Ruined Packer
Initial Open 30 O Extra Packer O Extra Coples
Initial Shut-In 75 QO Extra Recorder SubTotal O
Final Flow 17/5 O Day Standby Total___ 1445.90
Final Shut-In 90 O Accessibility MP/DST Disc't _
Sub Total 1445.90

Approved By

Our Representative _'u// vl

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its
equipment, or its stalements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.
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PO Box 93999
Southlake, TX 76092

Voice:
Fax:

(817) 546-7282
(817) 246-3361

\ALLIED

OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

Bill To:

Landmark Resources, Inc.
1616 S. Voss

Suite 600

Houston, TX 77057-1264

Invoice Number: 139820
Invoice Date:  Nov 12,2013
] Page: 1
e

B Customer ID Field Ticket # Payment Terms
Land 61414 Net 30 Days
B Job Location Camp Location Service Date Due Date
KS1-09 Oakley Nov 12,2013 12/12/13 J
Quantity . Item - Description Unit Price | Amount
1.00 | WELL NAME Rose #2-3
60.00 | CEMENT MATERIALS | Class A Common 17.90 | 1,074.00
40.00 | CEMENT MATERIALS | Pozmix 9.35 374.00
7.00 | CEMENT MATERIALS | Gel 23.40 163.80
25.00 | CEMENT MATERIALS  |Flo Seal 2.97 74.25
141.33 | CEMENT SERVICE Cubic Feet 2.48 350.50
232.80 | CEMENT SERVICE Ton Mieage 2.60 605.28
1.00 | CEMENT SERVICE 1 in to Surface 2,158.75| 2,158.75
40.00 | CEMENT SERVICE Pump Truck Mileage 7.70 308.00
40.00 | CEMENT SERVICE Light Vehicle Mileage 4.40 176.00
1.00 | CEMENT SUPERVISOR | Andrew Forslund
1.00 | OPERATOR ASSISTANT |Kevin Ryan
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE S| %, 284.58
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 137.41
INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount 0-x 5,421.99
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS , :
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payment/Credit Appli
| TOTAL 51821-89% 5,421.99
$ a2 1+373-98-
L 0LB=01 %4

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE
Dec7. 2013 F




ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 061414

Federal Tax |.D. # 20-8651475

REMITTO P.O. BOX 93999 SERVICE POINT:
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092 aa kit
L [sECHy —rrwn ~ |RANGE CALLED OUT [ON LOCATION |IOB START  |JQB FINISH
DATE Jf = /213 /2 39 & T | S oI~

COUNTY, STATE
LeAsE Koie, weLLy 23 lwocanon Pence. g L £ mTO SeerF Ar/—f

OLD OR NEW (Circle one)

CONTRACTOR ¢ hwevenne et Serviee OWNER  <em e
TYPEOFJOB _ / ndk.

HOLESIZE TD. CEMENT
CASINGSIZE S5/ DEPTH AMOQUNT ORDERED _ /.2 ¢=.ofy ¢Zard 555G e
TUBING SIZE___/ DEPTH & 57 Y fln oo f
DRILL PIPE DEPTH irsed ired S
TOOL DEPTH ]
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON,_¢.& @/2.52 [E2%r0
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX _ 4 @ Q.25 324>
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL 7 S5 @23 2@ W0}
PERFS. CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT ASC @
EQUIPMENT g
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTERWZJ Flo el z5H g 285 Sy
#3237~ 25/ HELPER £erin 437 ) P
BULK TRUCK ( 7 @ —
# 29 DRIVER .Ji asn 7033) @
BULK TRUCK
# DRIVER
HANDLING /%735 <:c//—'7’ 2 ISy
_ MILEAGE 20l 2tyfhil @SB 2 Tors GBS 2E
REMARKS: TOTAL 2L/ &L
tnly len sk decn 27 re cenfle e,
Ko/ /A7 SERVICE
Qusaen? (278 Circe b fe I so,r’ScE. :
DEPTH OF JOB (5y "
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE _____M
EXTRA FOOTAGE
MILEAGE __ %% s leS @ 2.7 30800
MANIFOLD @ ,
TAQM(/ Lo .L,q/f rehele efvry [2L.cC
@
CHARGETO: Laynd martr Resowrces g
’? ..?.r :)\5“
—— TOTAL REF2. 25~
B e AL et FLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
@
@
To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. &
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment : g

and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side,  SPALES TAX (If Any)

TOTALCHARGES Dz Z I 7
PRINTED NAME™ e N\, e\, . o piscount L TR 15 paID 1N 30 DAYS

swmw&ﬁ X;; LXQ 32,9037 NeAs
N b

TOTAL




\ALLIED

¥ OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC E
PO Box 93999 Invoice Number: 139640
Southlake, TX 76092 )
Invoice Date: Nov 8,2013

Voice:  (817) 546-7282 Page: 1
Fax: (817) 246-3361

= Now Includes:
Bill To:

207013 cat-EmR;
Landmark Resources, Inc. NOV A% Rigg
1616 S. Voss
Suite 600

Houston, TX 77057-1264

ratyi s Rt
L\PP%?\K;\V e

75

r: Customer ID Field Ticket # 7 Payment Terms
Land 61219 Net 30 Days
- Job Location Camp Location Service Date Due Date
KS1-02 Oakley Nov 8, 2013 12/8/13 ]
Quantity ~ Item - Description Unit Price Amo'unq
1.00 | WELL NAME Rose #2-3
150.00 | CEMENT MATERIALS ASC 20.90| 3,135.00
430.00 | CEMENT MATERIALS Light Weight 15.95| 6,858.50
28.00 | CEMENT MATERIALS Salt 26.35 737.80
3.00 | CEMENT MATERIALS Gel 23.40 70.20
900.00 | CEMENT MATERIALS Gilsonite 0.98 882.00
170.00 | CEMENT MATERIALS Flo Seal 2.97 504.90
12.00 | CEMENT MATERIALS Super Flush 58.70 704.40
652.52 | CEMENT SERVICE Cubic Feet 2.48 1,618.25
1,032.40 | CEMENT SERVICE Ton Mileage 260| 2,684.24
1.00 | CEMENT SERVICE Production -- Bottom Stage 2,765.75| 2,765.75
1.00 | CEMENT SERVICE Production -- Top Stage 2,443.75| 2,443.75
40.00 | CEMENT SERVICE Pump Truck Mileage 7.70 308.00
1.00 | CEMENT SERVICE Manifold Head Rental 275.00 275.00
40.00 | CEMENT SERVICE Light Vehicle Mileage 4.40 176.00
1.00 | EQUIPMENT SALES 5-1/2 AFU Float Shoe 408.33 408.33
1.00 | EQUIPMENT SALES 5-1/2 Latch Down Plug Assembly 324.09 324.09
1.00 | EQUIPMENT SALES 5-1/2 D V Tool 4,087.00| 4,087.00
13.00 | EQUIPMENT SALES 5-1/2 Centralizer 57.33 745.29
2.00 | EQUIPMENT SALES 5-1/2 Basket 394.29 788.58
2.00 | EQUIPMENT SALES 5-1/2 Stop Collar 49.14 98.28
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Suto] Contausd
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax Continued
INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount Continued
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS - :
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payment/Credit Applied
TOTAL Continued

$ 648586

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE
~ Dec3, 2013




PO Box 93999
Southlake, TX 76092

Voice:  (817) 546-7282
Fax: (817) 246-3361

ALLIED

OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

Bill To:

Landmark Resources, Inc.
1616 S. Voss

Suite 600

Houston, TX 77057-1264

'V

Invoice Number:

Nov 8, 2013

Invoice Date:
Page: 2

ICE

139640

Now Includes:

&‘eat.mm’o

1.00 | OPERATOR ASSISTANT

Brandon Wilkinson

Customer ID ~ Field Ticket # Payment Terms - J
Land 61219 Net 30 Days
Job Location _Camp Location Service Date Due Date
KS1-02 Oakley Nov 8, 2013 12/8/13
Quantity ~ Item . Des cription Unit Price | Amount
1.00 | EQUIPMENT OPERATOR | Paul Beaver
1.00 | EQUIPMENT OPERATOR | Tyler Flipse

| ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF
INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED
THEREAFTER. IFACCOUNTIS
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF

5 6,485.86|

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE
Dec3, 2013

24 17{'1,5.;17;4

Subtotal 29,615.36
Sales Tax 1,576.57
Total Invoice Amount R 31,191.93
Payment/Credit A
TOTAL 6+ 48586~ 31,191.93
212191034
000




ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 061219

Federal Tax LD. # 20-8651475

REMITTO P.0. BOX 93999 SERVICE POINT;
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092 Oafele, K5
SEC. TWP, RANGE CALLED OUT ONLOCATION [JOB START JOB FINISH
pareil-6-13 3 I 74 4[ ] L 00aum, |1:30n Q5] 280 575
' COUNTY STATE.
reast Yose |weres 23 [rocanion Hpce HS V3 & Sintw 3@ E
OLD OR NEWCitcle one) ‘
Y
contrAaCToR  MosGin 2 | OWNER _ D@
TYPEOFIOB &} redoetisn iﬁ a:!:ga-g)
HOLESIZE 7 7/& TD. 48930’ CEMENT :
CASING SIZE S ¥/ DEPTH _H B 70’ AMOUNT ORpERED 130 sks Lite WP lrseal ;
TUBING SIZE DEPTH L5 0 sks ASC (0% sald 2% g«
DRILL PIPE DEPTH &8 Gilsonite
TOOL _© .V, Teel perrH 29478
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON @®
MEAS. LINE SHOEJOINT H2 .t B pozMIX @
CEMENTLEFTINCSG. Y42, {8 ° GEL @
PERFS. ‘ CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT Bollsw = 50 coabey (5,26 mod _ ASG [SOsks @20.90 _5135.60
“fop-S_B.‘U uﬂwEQUlPﬁiENT ) +€_ L’B O.SL'..S @15 fs- {I ’58-5—0
S4 I’+ 28 11:1_;;5 @ JL.35 "7377.806
D — 4D To 26
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Al {Deaver g%swlh %go:q_ g’){ 98 R8.3.00
#__\2e  HELPER™TG lyw & hipsc £ o se O5FE @ 2,97 509, 90
BULK TRUCK . : . blles8.q0  709.90
¢ 060  DRIVER Brandon udilkinson “ERILe - -
BULK TRUCK \ ®
i 57l PRIVERSwanMender (TwS) [iipine 5555285 @ 2.46_ 618,35~
MILEAGE 23:8l4eas ¥ 40m ¢ 2ilen . 2L8Y. 27
REMARKS: TOTAL 17195227
qu\’— w‘cd\a“dor\/ Dree Buu_'&d%&«ﬂ:@mﬁ
. 1 , SERVICE
22 r
Bl = .-am,kebi 1 -Q-\—answfhb’ ¢<® DEPTH OF JOB Y890 = 2415
cr” Lshes. _Mig! y J¢ PUMPTRUCK CHARGE 3] 575~ 2d93.75
; EXTRA FOOTAGE @ '
l L 4 =*‘f g i * MILEAGE m1HY Yo @70 308.00
~Cedheas: a MANIFOLD _Head @ 27500
- Wiy 4o @44 - 1Tk, o0
CHARGE TO: L andiavt  t1e¢sporces - By |
. . TOTAL ==
. STREET .5"‘?@& J'é
Elry. SEAE Bk PLUG Sjé)LOAT EQUIPMENT
l/\Jeq\M/L\ar’ d (5{/5 )
@ a8 33
@ _324.07
To: Allied Ol & Gas Services, LLC. DdiTep s Saas
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment %ntr‘fdeﬁ{; = 3 g A9, 09 A9, 58
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or ﬁo : Collers Y e 149 o & -
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was ¢ e _
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or ’ ) s TOTALT
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL ' — m
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side,  SALES TAX (IEAny)
'I‘OTALCHARGES QO! G526
PRINTED NAME S e v N 3N o mscoum Qu %S V& 1ppAID IN 30 DAYS )

. Net,
Smué\j ) 872133.UA Ne
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